
Letting of 11/16/2007 

  Call 
#:  

100
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

1062
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 12/07/2007 

County: WHITLEY
Project Description: PAVEMENT REHAB ON SB I-75 

FROM 1.03 MILES NORTH OF KY 
511 UNDERPASS TO 0.33 MILES 
NORTH OF US25W OVERPASS Project: STPR 75-1(72)

Road: LEXINGTON-TENNESSEE STATE LINE ROAD (I-75)

Engineer's Estimate:   $8,184,709.86

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $6,519,120.11   (1)

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $6,666,661.00   (2)

  Call 

#:  
101

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1061

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/29/2007 

County: PULASKI Project Description: SECTION 2 FROM 300 FT. NORTH 
OF OAK HILL ROAD EXTENDING 
NORTHWESTERLY TO KY 80 Project: STP 3012(011)

Road: SOMERSET SOUTHWEST BYPASS (NEW ROUTE)

Engineer's Estimate:   $13,157,483.30

HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $9,484,898.76   (1)

FAULKNER CONSTRUCTION LLC   $11,217,000.00   

HI-VIEW LLC   $11,627,205.26   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $10,097,910.00   (2)

BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION LLC   $11,013,489.69   

PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION LLC   $11,223,190.99   

  Call 

#:  
102

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1064

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: PIKE Project Description: RECONSTRUCT CURVE AND 
PROVIDE IMPROVED DRAINAGE 
ALONG KY 319 AND NARROWS 
BRANCH AT HARDY Project: STPS 5362 (13)

Road: NARROWS BRANCH ROAD (KY 319)

Engineer's Estimate:   $664,241.09

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $574,574.40   (1)

  Call 

#:  
103

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1171

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: TRIGG Project Description: REPLACE BRIDGE AND 



Project: BRZ 0103 (284)
APPROACHES ON KY 272 AT 
LITTLE RIVER 2.3 MILES EAST 
OF JUNCTION KY 139 

Road: CADIZ-CALEDONIA-HOPKINSVILLE ROAD (KY 272)

Engineer's Estimate:   $3,480,326.13

JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC   $3,103,235.04   

SALSMAN BROTHERS INC   $3,422,813.11   

RAGLE INC   $3,793,862.63   

AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC   $3,827,347.68   

  Call 
#:  

104
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

1178
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: FAYETTE Project Description: RAMP IMPROVEMENTS ON NEW 
CIRCLE ROAD AT 
GEORGETOWN ROAD 
INTERCHANGE Project: NH 268-2 (005)

Road: NEW CIRCLE ROAD (KY 4)

Engineer's Estimate:   $6,227,428.61

L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A   $6,134,884.34   

  Call 
#:  

105
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

1172
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 12/07/2007 

County: PIKE Project Description: REPLACE BRIDGE AND 
APPROACHES OVER JOHNS 
CREEK ON KY 2061 NEAR THE 
KY 194 INTERSECTION Project: BRZ 1203 (288)

Road: CANEY CREEK ROAD (KY 2061)

Engineer's Estimate:   $927,702.84

APEX CONTRACTING INC   $833,269.39   

BUSH & BURCHETT INC   $888,207.71   

R G F INC   $1,098,128.85   

  Call 

#:  
106

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1173

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/29/2007 

County: JACKSON Project Description: REPLACE BRIDGE OVER 
MCCAMMON CREEK 1.4 MILES 
NW OF JUNCTION KY 1071 Project: BRO 421-2 (040)

Road: BRADSHAW-GRAY HAWK ROAD (US 421)

Engineer's Estimate:   $1,048,114.39

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $852,616.00   

JUDY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   $877,546.20   



HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   $977,832.50   

APEX CONTRACTING INC   $978,038.60   

FREDERICK & MAY CONSTRUCTION CO   $998,027.14   

BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $1,030,489.42   

R G F INC   $1,089,446.14   

D L BRAUGHLER COMPANY INC   $1,181,009.74   

  Call 

#:  
300

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1177

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 10/16/2008 

County: PIKE
Project Description: RECONSTRUCT 

CULVERT AT ATKINS 
BRANCH AND IMPROVE 
SITE DISTANCE AT 
RUNYON SCHOOL 

Project: FD04 098 0199 006-012

Road: MCVEIGH TO HUDDY ROAD (KY 199)

Engineer's Estimate:   $886,686.26

HORNE & TRAMEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY   $899,665.70   

BIZZACK CONSTRUCTION LLC   $972,702.34   

  Call 

#:  
301

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2389

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: ROCKCASTLE
Project Description: FROM 0.044 MILES 

NORTH OF CALLOWAY 
BRANCH ROAD 
EXTENDING NORTH 287 
FEET NORTH OF 
BEGINNING 

Project: FE06 102 0025 006-007

Road: LIVINGSTON-MT. VERNON ROAD (US 25)

Engineer's Estimate:   $7,417.50

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $4,694.88   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $5,990.00   

N H STONE INC   $6,310.00   

JAG INC   $6,872.39   

  Call 

#:  
302

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2390

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CASEY
Project Description: FROM 0.468 MILES 

SOUTH OF KY 1859 
EXTENDING SOUTH TO 
0.693 MILES NORTH OF 
WOLFORD-MURPHY 
ROAD 

Project: FE06 023 0070 003-004

Road: CLEMENTSVILLE-LIBERTY ROAD (KY 70)



Engineer's Estimate:   $29,206.63

N H STONE INC   $24,499.00   

JAG INC   $26,883.21   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $29,474.50   

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $30,373.87   

  Call 
#:  

303
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2949
  Results 
Status:  

WITHDRAWN on 
11/16/2007 

  Call 

#:  
304

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3189

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: MCCRACKEN Project Description: FROM KY 358 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
KY 1420 Project: CB06 073 2411 000-002

Road: COLDSPRINGS ROAD (KY 2411)

Engineer's Estimate:   $104,920.65

JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC   $111,276.73   

  Call 

#:  
305

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3191

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: PULASKI Project Description: FROM J. MCGLOTHLIN 
ROAD EXTENDING 
NORTH TO KY 80 Project: CB06 100 0235 005-007

Road: ZOLLICOFFER ROAD (KY 235)

Engineer's Estimate:   $86,896.51

HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $71,369.73   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $75,575.00   

  Call 

#:  
306

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3192

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: LAWRENCE Project Description: FROM KY 3 EXTENDING 
EAST TO BLAINE CREEK 
ROAD Project: CB06 064 0707 000-005

Road: FALLSBURG-HULETTE ROAD (KY 707)

Engineer's Estimate:   $89,088.58

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $86,777.00   

  Call 

#:  
307

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3193

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: JACKSON
Project Description: FROM ASBILL ROAD 

EXTENDING 



Project: CB06 055 2004 002-004
NORTHERLY TO SOUTH 
FORK STATION CAMP 
CREEK BRIDGE 

Road: UPPER DRY FORK ROAD (KY 2004)

Engineer's Estimate:   $86,746.23

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $66,883.74   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $81,000.00   

  Call 

#:  
308

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2391

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: PIKE
Project Description: FROM 0.76 MILES WEST 

OF COAL HOLLOW ROAD 
EXTENDING EAST TO 0.4 
MILES EAST OF MIKES 
BRANCH ROAD 

Project: FE06 098 0194 013-016

Road: LOWER JOHNS CREEK (KY 194)

Engineer's Estimate:   $86,449.25

BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC   $66,833.55   

JAG INC   $72,672.49   

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $72,765.85   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $83,040.00   

  Call 

#:  
309

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2392

  Results 

Status:  

REJECTED on 

01/02/2008 

County: PIKE
Project Description: FROM HATFIELD 

BRANCH CULVERT 
EXTENDING EAST TO 
0.11 MILES WEST OF 
RIVER ROAD 

Project: FD04 098 1056 007-012

Road: BLACKBERRY CREEK (KY 1056)

Engineer's Estimate:   $103,376.75

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $70,682.41   

BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC   $87,998.47   

JAG INC   $103,631.60   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $115,460.00   

  Call 

#:  
310

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2393

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: HART
Project Description: FROM RAMPS TO I-65 

EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO THE 
LARUE COUNTY LINE Project: FD05 050 031W 011-023

Road: DIXIE HIGHWAY (US 31W)



Engineer's Estimate:   $971,933.29

GLASS PAVING & STONE LLC   $1,008,873.75   

  Call 
#:  

311
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2394
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: KNOX Project Description: FROM WHITLEY 
COUNTY LINE 
EXTENDING EAST TO Project: FD05 061 0312 000-001

Road: MASTER STREET (KY 312)

Engineer's Estimate:   $141,460.75

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $124,514.60   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $125,000.00   

  Call 
#:  

312
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

3194
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: LAUREL
Project Description: FROM LAND FILL 

ENTRANCE EXTENDING 
EASTERLY TO RR 
CROSSING Project: CB06 063 0552 006-009

Road: KEAVY-LILY ROAD (KY 552)

Engineer's Estimate:   $97,439.54

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $65,813.88   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $70,850.00   

  Call 

#:  
313

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3195

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: KNOX
Project Description: FROM KY 1304 

EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO 0.228 
MILE NORTH OF 
GOLDEN OAK DRIVE 

Project: CB06 061 1803 001-003

Road: CRANES NEST-GIBBS ROAD (KY 1803)

Engineer's Estimate:   $80,016.40

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $55,387.75   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $64,250.00   

  Call 

#:  
314

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3196

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CLAY Project Description: FROM KY 3476 
EXTENDING EASTERLY 
TO KY 3475 Project: CB06 026 0638 006-009



Road: GREENBRIER ROAD (KY 638)

Engineer's Estimate:   $135,909.03

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $96,036.40   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $116,500.00   

  Call 

#:  
315

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3250

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CARTER
Project Description: FROM TYGARTS CREEK 

BRIDGE EXTENDING 
EASTERLY TO SQUARE 
LICK ROAD 

Project: CB06 022 0986 000-003

Road: BENS RUN ROAD (KY 986)

Engineer's Estimate:   $93,161.20

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $97,920.00   

  Call 

#:  
316

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2395

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BREATHITT
Project Description: FROM PERRY COUNTY 

LINE EXTENDING NORTH 
TO 0.99 MILES SOUTH OF 
NOBLE ROAD 

Project: FE01 013 0015 000-003

Road: JACKSON-HAZARD ROAD (KY 15)

Engineer's Estimate:   $112,535.84

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $85,574.80   

JAG INC   $86,031.19   

N H STONE INC   $89,128.03   

BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC   $99,387.95   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $108,471.25   

  Call 

#:  
317

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2378

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/29/2007 

County: JESSAMINE
Project Description: FROM US 27X, SOUTH 

MAIN STREET 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
US 27X, NORTH MAIN 
STREET 

Project: FD05 057 0027 006-011

Road: NICHOLASVILLE BYPASS (US 27)

Engineer's Estimate:   $1,944,663.93

LEXINGTON QUARRY COMPANY   $2,143,985.50   

  Call 
318

  Contract 07-   Results Awarded on 11/26/2007 



#:  ID:  2396 Status:  

County: WARREN
Project Description: FROM 0.362 MILES N. OF 

INTERSECTION WITH 
AUSTIN RAYMER ROAD 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
LOWER ENTRANCE TO 
CHURCH 

Project: FE06 114 0185 010-011

Road: RICHARDSVILLE ROAD (KY 185)

Engineer's Estimate:   $16,097.90

EDEN FENCE INC   $13,362.00   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $14,255.50   

JAG INC   $15,560.41   

  Call 
#:  

319
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2397
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BULLITT
Project Description: FROM 0.71 MILES NORTH 

OF THE KY 733 
UNDERPASS ENDING 0.20 
MILES FROM THE 
BEGINNING 

Project: FE01 015 0065 108-109

Road: INTERSTATE 65

Engineer's Estimate:   $93,481.50

TEAM CONTRACTING LLC   $141,425.00   

HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $149,773.40   

  Call 

#:  
320

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2398

  Results 

Status:  

REJECTED on 

09/02/2008 

County: BARREN
Project Description: FROM DAVIS STREET 

INTERSECTION 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
NEW ASPHALT PAST 
GLASGOW HIGH 
SCHOOL 

Project: FD04 005 0068 013-015

Road: COLUMBIA AVENUE (US 68)

Engineer's Estimate:   $477,973.00

COSTELLO INDUSTRIES INC   $604,911.72   

THE W L HARPER CO   $607,000.00   

BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $607,114.63   

FAULKNER CONSTRUCTION LLC   $609,700.00   

  Call 
#:  

321
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2399
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

Project Description: FROM KY 547 



County: CAMPBELL EXTENDING EASTERLY 
TO LOWER EIGHT MILE 
ROAD Project: FD05 019 0008 010-014

Road: MARY INGLES HIGHWAY (KY 8)

Engineer's Estimate:   $147,549.84

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $127,730.00   

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC   $133,529.00   

  Call 

#:  
322

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2400

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BOONE
Project Description: FROM PAVEMENT 

CHANGE EXTENDING 
EASTERLY TO GRAVES 
ROAD Project: FD05 008 0020 012-015

Road: PETERSBURG ROAD (KY 20)

Engineer's Estimate:   $117,354.40

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC   $101,104.00   

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $104,133.00   

BLUEGRASS PAVING INC   $111,137.03   

  Call 

#:  
323

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2401

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CARROLL
Project Description: FROM BLACK ROCK 

CREEK BRIDGE 
EXTENDING EAST TO 
THE GALLATIN COUNTY 
LINE 

Project: FD05 021 0042 014-017

Road: CARROLTON-WORTHVILLE ROAD (US 42)

Engineer's Estimate:   $161,646.55

OHIO VALLEY ASPHALT LLC   $157,909.68   

  Call 

#:  
324

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2402

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BUTLER
Project Description: FROM 0.383 MILES 

NORTH OF EDEN 
SCHOOL INTERSECTION 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
0.536 MILES NORTH OF 
EDEN SCHOOL INTER. 

Project: FE06 016 0231 015-016

Road: BEAVER DAM ROAD (US 231)

Engineer's Estimate:   $24,319.40

EDEN FENCE INC   $19,414.40   



JAG INC   $20,192.32   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $22,125.40   

  Call 
#:  

325
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2404
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CAMPBELL
Project Description: FROM KY 2924 

EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO KY 9 
(AA HIGHWAY) Project: FD05 019 0915 005-010

Road: LICKING PIKE (KY 915)

Engineer's Estimate:   $191,569.58

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC   $169,772.00   

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $176,391.00   

  Call 

#:  
326

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3199

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CAMPBELL
Project Description: FROM CULVERT 

LOCATED AT MP 7.520 
EXTENDING EASTERLY 
TO FLAGG SPRINGS 
CREEK BRIDGE 

Project: CB06 019 0010 007-012

Road: FLAGG SPRINGS PIKE (KY 10)

Engineer's Estimate:   $199,921.03

MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC   $168,193.81   

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $183,987.00   

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC   $186,543.00   

  Call 
#:  

327
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

3200
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: GARRARD
Project Description: FROM 0.085 MILE NORTH 

OF RAINBOW TRACE 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
0.079 MILE NORTH OF 
WARD HENRY ROAD 

Project: CB06 040 0563 000-004

Road: PERRY ROGERS ROAD (KY 563)

Engineer's Estimate:   $166,219.42

THE ALLEN COMPANY INC   $176,644.81   

  Call 

#:  
328

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3252

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: HARDIN Project Description: FROM KY 1823 
EXTENDING 



Project: CB06 047 1375 001-006 NORTHERLY TO US 62 

Road: STAR MILLS ROAD (KY 1375)

Engineer's Estimate:   $268,971.13

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $215,452.02   

CERTIFIED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF   $278,943.31   

  Call 
#:  

329
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2403
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BOONE Project Description: FROM KY 536 
EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO KY 2847 Project: FD05 008 3503 000-002

Road: SAM NEACE ROAD (KY 3503)

Engineer's Estimate:   $146,392.90

BLUEGRASS PAVING INC   $108,306.28   

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $117,429.00   

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS INC   $129,402.00   

  Call 

#:  
330

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2405

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: KNOX
Project Description: FROM 0.064 MILES 

NORTH OF KNOX FORK 
EXTENDING NORTH TO 
HOWARD HENSLEY 
ROAD 

Project: FE06 061 0229 006-008

Road: BARBOURVILLE-LONDON ROAD (KY 229)

Engineer's Estimate:   $19,131.48

M & D GENERAL CONTRACTORS INC   $15,014.40   

N H STONE INC   $16,433.22   

BIG SANDY GUARDRAIL INC   $16,829.32   

JAG INC   $19,692.81   

GEORGE B STONE COMPANY LLC   $22,821.25   

  Call 

#:  
331

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3254

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: ALLEN
Project Description: FROM 0.18 MILE NORTH 

OF WHETSTONE WAY 
EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO KY 240 

Project: CB06 002 3241 006-009

Road: OLD BOWLING GREEN ROAD (KY 3241)

Engineer's Estimate:   $129,490.50

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $115,421.15   



KENWAY PAVING LLC   $123,832.71   

  Call 

#:  
332

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3302

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: TODD Project Description: FROM KY 171 
EXTENDING EAST TO KY 
181 Project: CB06 110 0507 004-009

Road: HIGHLAND LICK ROAD (KY 507)

Engineer's Estimate:   $291,819.10

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $286,512.69   

  Call 

#:  
333

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3303

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: EDMONSON
Project Description: FROM 2000 FEET SOUTH 

OF PINE GROVE 
CHURCH ROAD 
EXTENDING 
NORTHEASTERLY TO KY 
101 

Project: CB06 031 0743 000-006

Road: CHALYBEATE SCHOOL ROAD (KY 743)

Engineer's Estimate:   $311,826.18

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $288,064.60   

KENWAY PAVING LLC   $294,103.23   

  Call 

#:  
334

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3305

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: HANCOCK Project Description: FROM KY 661 
EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO US 60 Project: CB06 046 0657 005-008

Road: HIGHWAY 657

Engineer's Estimate:   $118,573.72

YAGER MATERIALS LLC   $102,181.00   

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $106,163.16   

  Call 

#:  
335

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1176

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 10/16/2008 

County: ADAIR
Project Description: RECONSTRUCT KY 61 

FROM SPARKSVILLE TO 
1000 FEET SOUTH OF 
THE LOUIE B. NUNN 
PARKWAY 

Project: FD04 001 0061 006-011

Road: SPARKSVILLE ROAD (KY 61)



Engineer's Estimate:   $24,474,613.56

HI-VIEW LLC   $22,692,128.54   

L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A   $22,904,138.26   

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $25,857,648.48   

  Call 

#:  
336

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

1182

  Results 

Status:  

REJECTED on 

09/02/2008 

County: PIKE
Project Description: CORRECT 

EMBANKMENT FAILURE 
ON US 460 FROM 1.4 
MILES WEST OF KY 195 
TO BLAIR ADKINS ROAD 

Project: FD04 098 0460 008-010

Road: PIKEVILLE-ELKHORN CITY ROAD (US 460)

Engineer's Estimate:   $2,651,946.92

RICHARD GOETTLE INC   $2,595,000.00   

SCHNABEL FOUNDATION COMPANY   $2,991,708.13   

  Call 

#:  
337

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3256

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: ROCKCASTLE Project Description: FROM KY 490 
EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY 1.7 MILES Project: FD39 102 5147 001-004

Road: TRACE BRANCH ROAD (CR 1147)

Engineer's Estimate:   $59,762.19

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $44,777.76   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $57,000.00   

  Call 

#:  
338

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3304

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: MONROE Project Description: FROM WITT MARSH 
ROAD EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO KY 678 Project: CB06 086 2509 000-003

Road: HIGHWAY 2509

Engineer's Estimate:   $249,496.20

SCOTTY'S CONTRACTING AND STONE LLC   $206,063.27   

  Call 

#:  
339

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2407

  Results 

Status:  

REJECTED on 

09/02/2008 

County: CUMBERLAND
Project Description: FROM JOE SCOTT RIDGE 

ROAD EXTENDING 
NORTH TO 0.100 MILES 
SOUTH OF JCT KY 90 

Project: FD04 029 0061 008-013



Road: BURKESVILLE-KETTLE-DALE HOLLOW ROAD (KY 61)

Engineer's Estimate:   $647,825.66

GADDIE-SHAMROCK LLC   $798,656.56   

  Call 

#:  
340

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2953

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: MCCRACKEN Project Description: BRIDGE OVER THE 
TENNESSE RIVER (MP 
19.800) LEDBETTER 
BRIDGE Project: FE02 073 0060 B000004

Road: PADUCAH TO SMITHLAND

Engineer's Estimate:   $79,576.00

INTECH CONTRACTING LLC   $57,327.20   

M & M SERVICES CO INC   $69,629.00   

JUDY C HARP COMPANY INC   $76,531.00   

DELONG CONCRETE LLC   $137,045.30   

  Call 

#:  
341

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2954

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: BATH Project Description: BRIDGE OVER LICKING 
RIVER (MP 8.02) Project: FE02 006 0111 B00030N

Road: OWINGSVILLE-FLEMINGSBURG ROAD (KY 111)

Engineer's Estimate:   $167,742.47

M & M SERVICES CO INC   $140,885.99   

OVERLAY INC   $142,854.72   

JUDY C HARP COMPANY INC   $148,404.16   

MID-AMERICA BRIDGE CO INC   $169,739.00   

DELONG CONCRETE LLC   $176,074.89   

INTECH CONTRACTING LLC   $186,416.87   

AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC   $234,758.85   

  Call 

#:  
342

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3308

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: ESTILL Project Description: FROM EDGE OF NEW 
PAVEMENT EXTENDING 
NORTH TO NEW 
PAVEMENT Project: FD05 033 0794 001-002

Road: WHITE OAK-CALLOWAY CREEK ROAD (KY 794)

Engineer's Estimate:   $60,337.10

HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $56,062.69   



  Call 
#:  

343
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2406
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 12/04/2007 

County: FAYETTE Project Description: BEGIN AT CANE RUN 
ROAD EXTENDING 
NORTHERLY TO JUDY 
LANE Project: FD04 034 0027 008-010

Road: NORTH BROADWAY/PARIS PIKE (US 27)

Engineer's Estimate:   $1,151,814.90

L-M ASPHALT PARTNERS LTD D/B/A   $1,301,616.60   

  Call 
#:  

344
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

2408
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 12/04/2007 

County: WHITLEY Project Description: FROM 140' SOUTHWEST OF 
RELOCATED KY 92 AT STA. 
505+25 EXTENDING WESTERLY 
5680 FEET Project: FD04 118 8618

Road: UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS ACCESS ROAD

Engineer's Estimate:   $330,119.11

ELMO GREER & SONS LLC   $257,097.99   

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC   $261,000.00   

  Call 

#:  
345

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

2955

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 01/08/2008 

County: TRIGG Project Description: LAND BETWEEN THE 
LAKES Project: FD04 111 0167 L000005N

Road: TURKEY CREEK ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate:   $154,326.18

WILKINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC   $118,866.00   

JIM SMITH CONTRACTING COMPANY LLC   $121,441.05   

KYLER BRIDGE COMPANY INC   $131,950.00   

AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC   $223,400.00   

  Call 

#:  
400

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3190

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: LEWIS Project Description: VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN 
LEWIS COUNTY Project: 068GR07R122

Road: VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN LEWIS COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $566,228.33

H G MAYS CORPORATION   $443,365.54   

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $488,068.80   

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO INC AND   $521,270.00   



  Call 

#:  
401

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3197

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CLARK Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN CLARK 
COUNTY Project: 025GR07R124

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN CLARK COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $534,441.06

THE ALLEN COMPANY INC   $552,037.00   

  Call 

#:  
402

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3251

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: PIKE Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN PIKE 

COUNTY Project: 098GR07R123

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN PIKE COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $200,979.14

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $200,000.00   

  Call 

#:  
403

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3198

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: SCOTT Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN SCOTT 

COUNTY Project: 105GR07R125

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN SCOTT COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $155,523.78

NALLY & GIBSON GEORGETOWN LLC DBA   $154,051.65   

  Call 

#:  
404

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3253

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: LINCOLN Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN LINCOLN 

COUNTY Project: 069GR07R127

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN LINCOLN COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $288,910.79

THE ALLEN COMPANY INC   $305,368.95   

  Call 
#:  

405
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

3301
  Results 
Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: CASEY Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN CASEY 

COUNTY Project: 023GR07R126

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN CASEY COUNTY



Engineer's Estimate:   $153,814.68

HINKLE CONTRACTING CORPORATION   $153,185.25   

  Call 
#:  

406
  Contract 

ID:  
07-

3255
  Results 
Status:  

REJECTED on 
11/26/2007 

County: ANDERSON Project Description: VARIOUS ROADS IN ANDERSON 

COUNTY Project: 003GR07R128

Road: VARIOUS ROADS IN ANDERSON COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $294,870.86

MAGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC   $330,579.55   

  Call 

#:  
407

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3306

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: HARLAN Project Description: VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN 
HARLAN COUNTY Project: 048GR07R129

Road: VARIOUS COUNTY ROADS IN HARLAN COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $508,951.35

MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES INC   $464,385.00   

  Call 

#:  
408

  Contract 

ID:  

07-

3307

  Results 

Status:  

Awarded on 11/26/2007 

County: OLDHAM Project Description: VARIOUS ROUTES IN OLDHAM 

COUNTY Project: 093GR07R130

Road: VARIOUS ROUTES IN OLDHAM COUNTY

Engineer's Estimate:   $206,853.96

OHIO VALLEY ASPHALT LLC   $166,196.56   

MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC WOS   $192,700.00   

GOHMANN ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION INC   $209,875.00   


